


SPARE PARTS LIST/ERSATZTEILLISTE/LISTE DE PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
**PIRANHAMAT 701 W (PIRANHA S13/2 W)
PIRANHAMAT 701 D (PIRANHA S17/2 D)**

Valid from Serial Number: 100 -

Page : 1 of 1
Issue of : 28/10/2011
Supersedes Issue :
Issue No. : 01,02
Drawing ref. Nr. : ANS18090-00

Pos. No.	Part No.	Kit	Qty	Description	Benennung	Designation	Dimensions /Din	Comments	Price
1	15020077		1	Coupling	Kupplung	Accouplement	R1/4"12mm SPIGOT	Plastic	
2	11570005		1	Hose clamp	Schlauchschele	Collier	13-15	GALV	
3	15060129		0.43m	Hose pipe	Schlauchleitung	Conduite en tuyau	ID 12mm	Flexible PVC reinforced	
4	11570005		1	Hose clamp	Schlauchschele	Collier	13-15	GALV	
5	15020077		1	Coupling	Kupplung	Accouplement	R1/4"12mm SPIGOT	Plastic	
6	13720007		1	Elbow	Krümmer	Coude			
7	11210227		2	Cylinder screw	Zylinderschraube	Vis à tête cylindrique	M10x35 DIN6912	1.4401	
8	31745002		1	Discharge connection	Scheibenkupplung	Accouplement rigide		With vent	
9	43070159		1	Gasket	Flachdichtung	Joint plat			
10	11125007		1	O-ring	O-ring	Joint torique	Ø16x172 EPDM		
11	11520017		7	Spring washer	Federring	Goujon	A8 DIN127	1.4401	
12	11400083		7	Hexagonal nut	Sechskantmutter	Ecrou hexagonal	M8 DIN934		
13	05105683		1	Motor complete	Motor komplett	Moteur	230/1/50	S13/2 w/klixon (4m cable)	
13	05105623		1	Motor complete	Motor komplett	Moteur	230/3/50	S17/2 (4m cable)	
13	05105622		1	Motor complete	Motor komplett	Moteur	400/3/50	S17/2 (4m cable)	
14	44270030		4	Vibration damper	Viberationsdämpfer	Amortisseur de vib			
15	41425056		2	Bracket left	Haltewinkel	Butée		Anti-flotation	
16	15070047		2	Hose clamp	Schlauchschele	Collier	Ø40-60x10mm	HX 7mmAF	
17	42600623		2	Rubber cap	Gummikappe	Capot de caoutchouc			
18	42885014		1	Tank	Behälter	Reservoir			
19	11150002		1	Seal	Dichtung	Joint	Ø46x40x20mm		
20	41385021		1	Pipe	Rohr	Tuyau			
21	41385020		1	Pressure pipe	Staurohr	Pressostat			
22	11150002		1	Seal	Dichtung	Joint	Ø46x40x20mm		
23	42850004		1	Blocking cap	Verschlussstopfen	Capot			
24	42480008		1	Lid	Deckel	Couvercle			
25	11125009		1	O-ring	O-ring	Joint torique	Ø10x150 EPDM		
26	62165058		1	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	230/1/50	LSC-M (Klixon)	
26	62160005		4	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	220-230/3/50	Use 62160880	
26	62160006		4	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	220-230/3/50	Use 62160880	
26	62160880		1	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	220-230/3/50	PC111 (1 pump) VFD. Operates 3 phase (220- 230/3/50) pumps with single phase power supply	
26	62165029			Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	220-230/3/50	Use 15207147	
26	15207147		1	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	220-230/3/50	CP112	
26	62165060		1	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	400/3/50	LSC-M (With D.O.R Alarm)	
26	62165078		4	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	400/3/50	Use 15207145	
26	15207145		1	Control box	Schaltkasten	Boite commande	400/3/50	CP112	
27	15060006		1	Hose pipe	Schlauchleitung	Conduite en tuyau	ID5x1.5mm	PVC Clear	
28	11350054		7	Stud	Stiftschraube	Goujon	M8x50		

